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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
P‘/ OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

g AL 4

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Woillamstonrs KFr/ wW. Va

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Qct. 235 , 192

PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS % 4 // Vel o aned Distriet
oo oty
OWNER pF MINERAL RIGHTS Z9°25 "

Well No./, =S 5/° 30"

Wa. Ne.sé/}?L Farm

~ ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

, made by , to
,and recorded onthe___ day
of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said eoal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia. '

Very truly yours,

e L AL
et /

STREET

._»:‘ f %
Well t())perator} e CITY OR TQWN 202
| WL 1211512023

3 < STATE
*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RE RD
Permit No. 900~ 295 = o 0il or Gas Well__4ry=
— LIS (KIND)
Company. H, H, Uhl,. % < Sy
Address. Bl .D.#1, Williamstown, W. Va. Ca‘le::l'fn;nd 1‘)131’1‘}::; L:gnm Packers
Yo William H, Nesbit A 22
Location (waters) Ohio River o :
Well No 1 Tt GRR S 16 Kind of Packer.
District Williams County. Yood 13 :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 'ivlli,am H.Nesbit 10 88 None. Size of.
3 Address Williamstown W.Vasy | | 272" None

Mineral rights are owned by. same part’? 6% 837'@6" | None  |Depthset

it Address. 53/16
Drilling commenced - danuary 12, 1950 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed_ADril 8, 1950, 2 Perf. bottom. =02
Date Shot__12ONE€ From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With none Perf.bottom ________
Open Flow 0/101;hs Water in Inch

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED P suw No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft. .
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
o show bhl St b COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 35' feet: feet NOD€ pgpET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water 815" feet feet __FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hgl(‘:}tor Top Bottom (gilV’VGata:r g :&?& Remarks

mud blue soft 0 356
gravel gray hard 35 65
slate black soft 656 115
rock red soft 115 150
slate black soft 150 175
lime Bray hard 176 206
shale gray medium 2056 215
shale black soft 215 270
lime gray hard 270 310
shale gray hard 310 340
sand white |hard 340 345
slate black soft 3456 396
sand white hard 395 420
slate black sof't 420 425
rock red soft 425 495 Little Red
sand gray hard 495 500
slate black soft 500 580
sand white hard 580 585
slate black sof't 5856 645
sand white hard 645 650
slate black soft 650 685
rock red soft 685 695
lime gray hard 695 730
sand white |hard 730 740 0il 740" show
sand gray hard 740 815 |
slate black soft 815 850 casing
sand gray hard 850 9256 oil 916 837'6
slate black sof't 925 960
sand white hard Qgg 2325
slate black soft 9
Lime gray hard 1045 1086 esc6ss0acqeccsse 1 ?/1 §/02t0£3 depth.

(Over)




(Title)

Formation Color ngﬁu Top Bottom gllw(::r g:::l& Remarks
12/15/2023 _
Date , 19
APPROVED , Owner
ot~ i
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

ARCH J. ALEXANDER » 74 CHARLESTON
CHIEF 7

March 7, 1950

Iny @/ /:z i
Wll«lrmm,wwy a. | 1< 111

Dear Sir:

Please send us two copies of the well log
for location No. 1 on the Wm. Nesbitt Farm, Williams
District, Wood County for which permit W00-295 was issued
November 8, 1949.

Blanks are enclosed and we would appreciate
a prompt reply so that these data can be ineluded in the
1949 Annual Report.

Very truly yours,

Adm§:;:é;<z?#§(Assistant

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g
encl

) cecs: O, C Howard, Inspector

/940 .
ther Mle <A 2}7 G Mg oo - »faﬁ f

am//% M"”ﬂ

e - 12/15/2023 . %
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2 e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.%_ﬂ-/o Well No £

ADDRESSM___@ /
FAR /____ DISTRICT Wlm‘ COUNTYM_—_

Filling Material Used /%‘/ /)*H/F Wllf

COMPANY

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
2w/ [084°= §4AD
' /, s
/[ dmé/,/fé $49 - ¢ 0

/551,/‘ Cso - §34-

Gaiit

(Bl | (| Py
. £ :

Drillers’ Names __‘ZM ;/

Remarks:

f/f. ’/f A7 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

ﬂf/mg

DI&RICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSFECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. o
Size
Address
16 Kmd-of Packer——
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth o Vet kin
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
i d Perf. SRt e
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners L Al
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
T DIST R
q@z DATE T?/ “IESVZU??



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/g’ > DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. %ZLZL P Well No i
ADDRESS LW @

DISTRICT__MM__COUNTY Mzl

Packer Location

Filling Material Used

. . |74
Liner Location Amount

BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED

LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

@L{/d,‘ 1238 : ¥ 32 C'{./ o
W Ydo— Y23) 871 |94 | 5a

jﬂ—;«.c 2Ty 7D L - og
7, D= 30
/Y 4‘2/57/,& J40~FP44"
/&%7 ,]_,2,,5’;/5 ,A—m/,—; e

% e

N

Drillers’ Names_/

Remarks: /

,{/éf -/ ;/5 =, I hereby certify I visited-the above well on this date.

DATE f_ A, )“”'”h'./ / .
LAl

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
g R
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
Distriet County_____'.._, adisr 84
6545 Depth set =
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth: - 3 ;
3 Pert. top T
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom —— -~ ==
i d Perf. e
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch e D S5t bop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DIs OR
q@: DATE TT'Z/ 1’57 Zﬁzg



FORM 0G-9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No-Ggal Operators e R e - Ve

129 Plum Street, Marietta Ohio

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

......... w:l']‘l:i'a'msDlstrlct
Vlood ......................................................... County
William H.Nebbit
LLEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER Well No___._l._ -------------------------------------------------------------------
wn w. vao
R M R0 William B, Nesbit Foom

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the
will call Inspector O. M. Howurd, of Grantsville, W. Va, 4 days
before starting to plug the said well,

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the. ... dav el T o T e A8 ;
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘‘ Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

AP g& . ‘Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the-abandonment of all wells. drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by }D 23
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreaLg o?m
the names of the owners .of adjacent tracts,-and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WO0=295-P

............................................ PrrMIiT NUMBER



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS) >\\_

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

¥ill with red clay from bottom 1085' to 850' set Bridge at 850°,
consiting of Woeden plug with 10' crushed stone and ? sacks neat
cement on top, continue filling with red clay teo 837°, start to.
pull 6-5/8ths casing, and continue to fill with red clay to 730
set bridge at 730' consisting of Plug of wood, with 12 feet of
crushed stone on bridge with 2 sacks of neat cement on top,
continueto fill with clay to 340' set permenant bridge at 340
crushed stene and cement, continue to fill with clay, pull 8-1/4
casing, and 10" casing and continue to fill to top, erect warker such
as specified in Paragraph 2, Seection 10, article 4, of Chapter 22
of the code of ¥West Virginia.

(3

To the Department of Mines -
Coal Owner or Operator, :
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen: -

This ‘“work order’’ is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above described manner on the date stated in ;be'n_otice of intention to plug.and abandon the said
well on opposite side of this sheet. S

................................................................

‘Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for ‘gche plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this.......: 27th day

of April , 19850

DEPARTMENT OF MINEs| 2/15/2023

Oil and Gas Division
By:
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. :

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. @.
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FORM OG-8

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

G. Carpenter

I:: .

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

129 Plum St., Marietta, Ohio

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 11, 19 20 ;
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION E
Williams District A
ADDRESS
ood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER W.Ve.
Well. No X
ADDRESS
W \§
William H.- Nesbitt _Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

0s Co Hovrard:

County of

AFFIDAVIT

67 o
STATE OF AESTXVIRGINIA, 0FT0 /‘4(66789/25‘
: & N
ss: & | 72
Washington /& J‘/‘ ; (_C/):;\
Warren Duff and Lee Carpenter (3 A "é)l g /95, ?;‘,
being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experie _‘ Eb{ﬁ% of &

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by : %, 7
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above w@S{I} that said worl ‘%}I
)

19.50  and that the 3

May

M.

Ge (‘zimqen'ter

was commenced on the__4th _day of
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND G8a C5a
— 8 PULLED LEFT IN
"The aforesaid well lwas plugged in dccordancle with 6 5/8 Pipg 837!
tre directions in Worll order issued by Departmpgnt of gn " 272"
Mines and the plugging| was begun onthq 4th day| of May 10" " 77
1950 and was Iinished the Oth day of May L90P and t©
metl it I BELIE Titedin ¥
R et —etad e ot to—2o o Se— oot et o T —
of Wocden plug wi th 10* erushed gstdne and 2 sacks , irme
filline with rod.clﬁv to 837!, stant to pulll 68nd HY/8ths casing, anfl continue to
fill with red clay|to 730' set bridge at 730' consigting of plug of]| wood, wijth 12
feet or crushed stdne on bridge wifh 2 sacks of negft cement on top,| continud to
Till with Elay to J40' set permanenc DrLdge| &t 540 crushed Stone opd cement];
<ontimme—to—£ it witthclzy; putt—S1gcasing—and wa; — wm £
B 2 racraph - i of Chapier
22 of the Gode of West Virciniase The markexn to be d will be inch calsing filled

with cement and thel name of the faym on whijch it ig| located and theg| number of the well
will be on it. Casilug recovered as|followss| 77 Ftd 6 in. of ten il casingy
272 ¥4 of 8 in. casitg; 837 IY. 6 in. 6 5/8
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT '

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

1950
And further deponents saith not.

May

,(""

8th

Sworn to and su ne this_ 1ot day of Uay 1 20
'\ ‘ = G An AL VZ@
My commlssmn expu'es MAY'I %\ i l;:RRY E. ppﬁ—r Nota.;y Pubhc
2 7 g ) blic, Washingfon Co.
‘q‘ : . &%\ 8 Cicsics e, 1 O"krmlt No. O O=29§ -
= TN - e P
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New Loction K

Lotituae 39°- 251

S~ 3o’

Lol;q l)‘pde

CompANYy . H. H V7]

ADRESS:. Williamstown RE I, w v,
FARM ; Wini.Nesbitt (Fornely H.M.Eokman)
TRACT . ARES" |19.38 tEasE No.

WELL No. 1,2,3,4,5 SERIAL NO.
El¥vATION! 610,609, 606, 6lo, 6!l
QuADRANGLE y  Farkcrséery

Counry: Wood” QISTRICT ' Wi /s srrs

ENGINEER ! . LbaLe.
ENGIREER'S NO. /o2
Fri& Vo, LRAVING VO,

DATE { Ocr 28 1929 ScaLE | 200’

WELL LO CATION..MAP
- WooL95-#/15/2023






